PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION SCO 220-221 SECTOR-34-A CHANDIGARH.

PUBLIC NOTICE INFORMATION ABOUT ISSUE OF TARIFF ORDERS IN RESPECT OF PSPCL & PSTCL

It is for the information of General Public that the Punjab State Electricity Regulatory Commission has passed Tariff Order dated 22nd August, 2014, determining Annual Revenue Requirement (ARR) and tariff for supply of electricity by the Punjab State Power Corporation Limited to consumers of the State of Punjab for the year 2014-15 and Tariff Order dated 22nd August, 2014 in respect of Punjab State Transmission Corporation Limited for the year 2014-15. Copy of the Tariff Order in respect of Punjab State Power Corporation Limited can be obtained from the office of the Commission on payment of Rs.300/- and copy of Tariff Order in respect of Punjab State Transmission Corporation Limited can be obtained from the office of the Commission on payment of Rs.100/-. The Tariff Orders can also be downloaded from the PSERC Website at pserc.nic.in.

Sd/-(P.P.GARG) SECRETARY